Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burnham Services, Inc.		02/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DLH Wendland LLC
Street Address:	301 W. Beauregard, Suite 203
City:	San Angelo
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76903
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909889	WENDLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-5822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-953-5990 Phone: Email: crourk@jw.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Rourk

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000 Dallas, TEXAS 75202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136115.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Rourk

Signature: /Christopher J. Rourk/

Date: 10/21/2010

TRADEMARK

900174567

REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0239

Total Attachments: 3 source=WendlandAssign#page1.tif source=WendlandAssign#page2.tif source=WendlandAssign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Burnham Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 103 Foulke Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,909,889 for WENDLAND (hereinafter "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, DLH Wendland LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 301 W. Beauregard, Suite 203, San Angelo, Texas 76903 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize the trademark acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22 day of 2010.

BURNHAM SERVICES, INC.

By: Douglas S. Brossman

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0241

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of Jefus	Ar Ar	
County of Ton Green	:	SS.
County of Automotive County	•	

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 22 46 day of 1860 and 2010 personally appeared DOUGLAS S. BROSSMAN, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such. Donne L. Turely Notary Public

DONNA L. RUSSELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 11, 2011

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0242**